    TSVD-HCQ33S-122.880M
Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8080  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
Transko Cal Crystal Comclok  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8000  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
RoHS
Compliant
Rev. 0: May 2020
FR4 PCB BASED SMD CMOS VCXO (14.3 x 8.7 x 5.0mm)
FEATURES:
•  5G BASE STATION
•  PERSONAL RADIO BASE STATION
•  ULTRA LOW NOISE AND JITTER PERFORMANCE
  ■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Transko Electronics, Inc reserves the right to make changes to the product (s), service (s), and specification (s) described herein without  notice.  See “Terms of Sale” for details on our website.
 ■ SPECIFICATION
PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT NOTE
   FREQUENCY 122.880 MHz
   OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -40  85 °C
   STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -55  105 °C
   SUPPLY VOLTAGE  3.135 3.3 3.435 V
   SUPPLY CURRENT  22 30 mA
OUTPUT
 LOGIC FAMILY HCMOS
 LOAD 15pF
 LEVEL  LOGIC ‘1’ (VOH) 0.9 x VDD   V
 LEVEL  LOGIC ‘0’ (VOL)   0.1 x VDD V
 SYMMETRY (DUTY CYCLE) 45  55 %
 RISE AND FALL TIME (Tr/Tf)   3 nS @ 10% ~ 90% VDD
 START-UP TIME   10 mS
   FREQUENCY DEVIATION  ±20   ppm
@ APR (Inclusive of tolerance@25°C,
stability over temp, voltage chance,
load change and aging
   CONTROL VOLTAGE   0  3.3 V
   AGING @ 25°C + 3°C   ±3.0 ppm @ 1ST year
   PHASE JITTER   51  fS @ 12kHz ~ 20MHz offset
  ■ PHASE NOISE (TYPICAL) @ 122.88MHz
Unit : mm
Pin Configuration
1 VC
2 GND
3 Output
4 VDD
B
O
T
T
O
M
T
O
P
S
ID
E
5.0 max.
14.3
8
.7
5.08
1.2
5
.8
 1 2
3 4
Dot denotes pin 1 location
MARKING
*
Unit : mm
  ■ SOLDER PATTERN
1.6
5.08
  ■ REFLOW PROFILE
Note: Consult  factory for detail
150°C
260°C
Pre-heating
Soldering
<10 Sec <180 Sec
200°C
*0.01µF to 0.1µF bypass capacitor recommended
8.3
2.5